Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2019

253TRENT ~ 67TH ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group’s is exposed to Foreign Currency Risk through its purchases of merchandise /receipt of services from

overseas parties in various foreign currencies.

The Group evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the Group follows

established risk management policies, including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward contracts

to hedge exposure to foreign currency risk.

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange

rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes

in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives

and embedded derivatives. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not

material.

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars As at 31st March, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

Amount

in Foreign

currency

` In Crores Amount

in Foreign

currency

` In Crores

Payable GBP 5,000 0.05 - -

Payable EURO 30,228 0.24 85,091 0.68

Payable USD 21,77,951 15.15 15,45,020 10.05

Payable ZAR 4,72,651 0.23 - -

5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rate will have the following impact on profit before tax

(₹ In Crores)

Particulars As at 31st March, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

Payable GBP (0.00) 0.00 - -

Payable EURO (0.01) 0.01 (0.03) 0.03

Payable USD (0.76) 0.76 (0.50) 0.50

Payable ZAR (0.01) 0.01 - -

Equity Price Risk

The Group has very limited equity investment therefore related exposure is not material for Group.

Note 44

Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont.)

Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2019

254 TRENT ~ 67TH ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

Credit Risk

Credit Risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer

contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities and from its

financing activities, including deposits with banks , financial institutions and other parties, foreign exchange

transactions and other financial instruments.

The Group is not exposed to significant concentrations of credit risk as policies are in place to cover retail sales

where collections are primarily made in cash or through credit card payments. The Group adopts prudent criteria